## **EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS**

## 1. Offer of Terms

Provider offers the same privacy protections found in this DPA between it and [ Grayslake CHSD 127 ]("Originating LEA") which is dated [2/22/2021 ], to any other LEA ("Subscribing LEA") who accepts this General Offer of Privacy Terms ("General Offer") through its signature below. This General Offer shall extend only to privacy g f

or schedule of services LEA may also agree to of the Subscribing LEA. The applicable privacy state Agreement; or three (3)	, or to any other provision change the data provided the Provider may withdraw ues; (2) a material change) years after the date of the mibit "E" to	on not addressed in this DPA d by Subscribing LEA to the P v the General Offer in the ev e in the services and produ	o other terms, such as price, term  The Provider and the Subscribing Provider to suit the unique needs of ent of: (1) a material change in the cts listed in the originating Service Form. Subscribing LEAs should send following email address	
Newsela, Inc.				
BY: Unis Meyzatesta  B4D98E5C0C40438		Date	e: <u>2/22/2021</u>	
Printed Name: Chris N	/lezzatesta	Title/Position: Chie	ef Customer Officer	
General Offer of Privac terms of this DPA for th	cy Terms. The Subscribin ne term of the DPA betwe IBSCRIBING LEA MUST D **	g LEA and the Provider shal en the [Grayslake CHSD ELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTA	by its signature below, accepts the I therefore be bound by the same 12. and the Provider. **PRIOR TO NICE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO	
<del>/</del>			Director of Technology	
Printed Name: Andrew Joshua Title/Position: Director of Technology  SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: Lincoln Elementary School District 156				
		SCHOOL DISTRICT 120		
DESIGNATED REPRESEN	ITATIVE OF LEA: Andrew Joshua			
Name:	Director of Technology			
Title:				
Address:	410 157th St. Calumet City, IL 60409			
Telephone Number:	7088626620			
Email:	ajoshua@L156.org			

Last Updated 2020-10-20